 MP1-11TGS Series
User Manual V1.1
Master Series Embedded System
Intel® Tiger Lake-UP3 Core-i/Celeron Processors
Performance, Versatile, and Rugged & Reliable
PREFACE
Copyright Notice
Copyright ©  2016-2021 MiTAC Computing Technology Corporation (MiTAC Group). No part of this

 The equipment has been dropped and damaged.
 The equipment has obvious signs of breakage on the surface.
Ordering Information
Model Number CPU Model Hot Swappable
2.5” HDD Tray
Xpansion
Module Support
AC Adaptor
MP1-11TGS-6305E Celeron 6305E
Single Tray
Only support M.2
Dual LAN port
Xpansion
w/o AC Adaptor
MP1-11TGS-1115G4E i3-1115G4E
MP1-11TGS-1145G7E
i5-1145G7E
MP1-11TGS-1185G7E
i7-1185G7E
MP1-11TGS-6305E-AC Celeron 6305E
w/ 72W AC to DC
Adaptor
MP1-11TGS-1115G4E-AC i3-1115G4E
MP1-11TGS-1145G7E-AC
i5-1145G7E
MP1-11TGS-1185G7E-AC i7-1185G7E
MP1-11TGS-D-6305E Celeron 6305E
Dual Tray
Support all
Xpansion models
w/o AC Adaptor
MP1-11TGS-D-1115G4E i3-1115G4E
MP1-11TGS-D-1145G7E
i5-1145G7E
MP1-11TGS-D-1185G7E
i7-1185G7E
MP1-11TGS-D-6305E-AC Celeron 6305E
w/ 120W AC to
DC Adaptor
MP1-11TGS-D-1115G4E-AC i3-1115G4E
MP1-11TGS-D-1145G7E-AC
i5-1145G7E
MP1-11TGS-D-1185G7E-AC i7-1185G7E
Packing List
Item Description Q’ty
1 MP1-11TGS or MP1-11TGS-D Embedded System 1
2 Quick Installation Guide (1 page) 1
3 Wall Mount Brackets (2 pcs in 1 set) 2
4 Screw Pack (For HDD and Wall Mount Bracket) 1
5 3-pin Terminal Block Power Connector (For DC Power Input) 1